1 Oral Answers [11 AUG 1994 ] to Questions 2

RAJYA SABHA

Thursday, the 11th  August, 1994/
20 Sravana, 1916 (Saka)

The House met at eleven of the clock.
Mr. Chairman in the Chair,

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

%261, [The Questioncr (Shri Ram Nath Kovind) was absent. For answer Vide Col... Infra.]

Action Pian to give Impetus to Bhonal gas tragedy claims settlement

*262. SHR1 SURESH PACHOQOURI
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an action plan with the Madhya Pradesh Government has been formulated to give an impetus to the settlement of claims cases of Bhopal gas tragedy; if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether, after formulation of the action plan, the procedure for settlement of compensation cases of gas victims has been further simplified; and

(c) if so, whether six ‘akh compensation cases of gas victimg of Bhopal are likely to be scitled in three years; if not, by when all the cases will be settled?
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MR, CHAIRMAN: Wil
sum up your question?

you please

e, g wANq L qTAEE quﬁ
A OF WOF WEET ¥ OAEAT /IET
fr 5T @IETY ﬁwﬁn‘war
Tifgr &t ¥ fF @it oeatEEw
e frEigd wds AT JaT w7
T frew amar wmreral ¥ e oot strg, wEEY JgmHET av ferar Mo, 47 " st oz oax fyiw
G 7 ogww, ISy WA 7 T
Twer fel # § fF aaw wwrsn wfr & A  ar-3q S9N 7 %
A wx a@fF 90 wfrwa @&l @
R ARG e S B > B el )
gaEeiE gy Zr |y & 9wy
FET <Y, AT FITHTT TH AT sATA
s fy?

=i TR WA g vrew o awiE
TERT, @R # e faepa @l

E7 i W 9T g | TR ATET 2
o ovgsr S T e faqera
g Sg | WET ¥ 56 Haraar &1

gaTA g, Eemyaw fEw e
#Y wfgwre fgar wam f faasr
R, Ty AE W@ wF AT (T2
FET FL A | 55 % ¥ AIH 38
w2 FHE § Grkr & fay afz e w1 ufsgz 7@ faw @ seF awe

I & OsT §URC AT
qIETT HEl F1 §ESl ¥ FAEr o-

srewa < fear ar fR owmw oA ar mwT afwege w4 fawa £ o
o A "E w oarse! femE aEr
FHRIT BT FARI WY T FE, OTEC
FHT 9% ®W T wEq 3 | afEF

[ RAJYA SABHA]

|
]

to Questions 4
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to Questions 8
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SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARA.
JAN; Thank you, Sir. Actually, there are eight categories of claimants under the Bhopal gas tragedy — ab,.cd... total disablement, permanent injury, temporary injury, permanent injury and so on. |
would like the hon’ble Minister to give us information about the different categorics, and abou; how many claims have been settled under each category. For instance under the category of tempaorary m;ury, how many claimg have actually been settled?

Sit, the (b) part of my question ig this:

The Minister has, unfortunately, not uader.

stood what Veemul has said, the major problem of the Bhopal gas tragedy is that the women why were pregnant at that time were seriously affecied.ithada serious effect upon those women — so-
much so that the offsprings who were born after the tragedy would have been affected physically, in some form or the other, and thereafter, this will be a iecur-
rent periefic problem for the people who have been exposed to the Bhopal gas tragedy. The major lacuna in the Notification that was issued in 1985 was that the children who were born with defects, congenital defects, as a result of this tragedy were not covered under the Notification. It is no use saying that you can go to the hospital and dociors will examine you. The doctors &re not going to examine the children who are born later. They are not claimants vet. So, the question is;: What are you doing about those children who are born with defects as a result of fh&r mothers having been pregnant during the tragady and whose genetic defects will continue for generations? So, I wouid like Lhe Minister to tell us, categorywise, the number of claims that have been scttled.
Give us those details. And telt (s whether they will inciude in the notification this category of children which has been left out.
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to Questions 10
aq gt B, @ g ¥ fa¥ uw
? 5 o Eﬁi, T4y I

mvm?r faraimar & fr 50 W

2 G o, wealg® AT e F
4 AT@ A%, ATGAT AR F
frd 20 gerre %, afest
afy 5 ¥ 15 g9C §%

R &1 gfq F g 10 TR
ugf‘sm«ﬁm F2Y F FATH
¥ HIOFr gHA g@Er ®/T
% f forr foomes g =g
¥ qawm 1 werea, #1 g B
& @ afEey afgmd o ar
T% 9T § T=Y A, IR T NI

wj%%iﬂﬂ
"%w

4

3 %
oy

w qr wfgamdl @ AEw § GFE zmr mar f& ), swa w3

qrg FETE AT E | § £ gar =
M AAAE g & 9 W
TaC g a1 AT §Eg FT anw
T8 FY AT AT AT A Y (TR
T FT SIAHTL GATL O ATOAAY Ay az A1 e gn gz gar wadd 6o
Z ¥ e Gaad £ oot @t £ 7

oY At TwA ag o HAEE wErEm, wAT it wERa F Farar
56 (AT FIMEAS T FIW 97 Ar IrF w1 frgerer & sy wgey, & e
AT FY FUGAT FAT § B g fagars FAE FATE AF na; e FT wxfr & fqo A g, whw o w
@ uw A 4 oIeFr uwe odfew gf
& o =g wqFT wafad gary g9
St @Y & ff:r'aﬁna‘raar%wr"ﬁ
@r SE fE oww Wfer FOFrE fedn oY adl gur 1 zwfeg & &
wirgr § wmAar wigwr fwowcfgz
YAFET FT % ¥ fFE & T I&T
T faaErT &€F o7 wEER £ oA
g wn fafewa wafy & g7 Q7 Ty
1 fagzror @ s, wW @R H o
FET &, 9% Y g3 A g 7

wWtaw aew fag aea: ur;rqrr
7 ugd =gr e &y afear &1 Wi
™ ﬁraarsr AL &1 oA §, =


11 Oral Answers
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1The Question was dctually asked on Ram Chandra Jichkar.
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%263, [1he
Narayanaswamy

Questionery (Shri Yerre

and Shri V. Hanumantha Rao) were absent For answer vide
Col. . .infra.}

*264, [The Questioners (Shri Jandardan

Yaday and Shri Trilokinath Chaturvedi) were absent. For answer Vide Col...
infra,]

%265, [The Questioner {Shri K. R.
Aalkeniy was abseni. For answer vide col. e . infra)

Firing on trespassers on Defence establishments
%266. SHRI G. PRATHAPA REDDY:
DR. SHRIKANT RAMCHAN-
DRA JICHKAR:t

Wwill the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(1) how many instances of firing by

Defence personnel on trcspassers on
__*__.‘—/ T m— e = e~

floor of the Honse by Dr. Shrlkant

